

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 144**

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

March 28

1       On page 2 of the printed bill, line 15, after “arts” insert “and includes a person licensed as a  
2 physician under ORS 677.100 to 677.228”.

3       On page 4, line 33, after “(3)” delete the rest of the line.

4       In line 34, delete “of one of the healing arts,” and insert “Students in approved schools that lead  
5 to becoming a licensed practitioner,”.

6       After line 36, insert:

7       “(4) A licensed practitioner.”.

8       In line 37, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

9       On page 9, line 4, after “a” delete the rest of the line and line 5 and insert “licensed practi-  
10 tioner.”.

11

---